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Welcome to the Yu-Gi-Oh! Wiki!

The Yu-Gi-Oh! Wiki is a free repository on all aspects of the Yu-Gi-Oh! franchise that anyone can edit.  We've been around since May 26, 2005 — and in that time we've assembled a lot of information about the cards and other aspects of the Yu-Gi-Oh! phenomenon. Visit the news section for dates of upcoming Yu-Gi-Oh! TCG & OCG product releases, as well as anime air dates and manga book release dates.

While the Yu-Gi-Oh! Wiki hosts information, the sources of information are from various places: Including Official OCG Twitter,  Yu-Gi-Oh! Japanese Card Database, Official TCG Twitter, and  Ygorganization. Information from these sources are translated into English before being published to the Yu-Gi-Oh! Wiki.
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Characters

There are a lot of characters in this long-running franchise. Here are some of the characters from the new show, Yu-Gi-Oh! SEVENS.








Yuga Ohdo





Lucidien Kallister





Gavin Sogetsu





Romin Kassidy




	More characters from
	SEVENS
	anime


	VRAINS
	anime


	ARC-V
	anime
	 manga
	Strongest Duelist Yuya!!


	ZEXAL
	anime
	manga
	D Team


	5D's
	anime
	manga


	GX
	anime
	manga


	DM
	anime
	Toei
	manga




 



Trivia


	When "Skelengel" was released in the TCG, its artwork was changed from a halo to a crown, specifically the crown that "King Fog" wears.
	The first artwork of "Mad Lobster" was based on the artwork of the Alteil card, Sea Claw.
	The artwork of "Spatial Collapse" was heavily edited to be used as a basis for the artwork of "Flash of the Forbidden Spell", as can be seen here.






Refresh for more trivia >
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Stats

Wanna know more about the kinds of information you can find here? Here's a breakdown of the 31,319 cards we're cataloguing, stat fans:




	14232 Official Card Game (OCG) and Trading Card Game (TCG)
	14122 OCG (1703 OCG-only)
	12529 TCG (110 TCG-only)


	7785 anime (2866 anime-only)
	2344 manga (906 manga-only)
	5812 video game
	1307 Yu-Gi-Oh! BAM
	856 The Duelists of the Roses
	722 Yu-Gi-Oh! Forbidden Memories


	21 original Duel Monsters
	120 Bandai's Official Card Game
	40 Yu-Gi-Oh! Bandai Sealdass





	Card information



	Galleries
	Rulings
	Errata
	Tips
	Appearances
	Trivia
	Lores
	Artworks
	Names




	Illegal
	Forbidden
	Limited
	Semi-Limited
	Unlimited




	Set information



	Galleries
	Lists





News



	1996
	1997
	1998
	1999
	2000
	2001
	2002
	2003
	2004
	2005
	2006
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2010
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018
	2019
	2020
	2021
	2022
	2023
	2024




	
TCG

	March 28
	Release date for Speed Duel GX: Midterm Destruction.
	April 3
	Release date for Speed Duel Tournament Pack 7.
	April 20
	Release date for Legacy of Destruction Premiere! promotional card.
	April 25
	Release date for Legacy of Destruction.
	May 23
	Release date for 25th Anniversary Rarity Collection II.
	June 12
	Release date for OTS Tournament Pack 25.
	June 20
	Release date for Battles of Legend: Terminal Revenge.
	July 18
	Release date for The Infinite Forbidden.


	
OCG

	March 4
	Release date for Yu-Gi-Oh! OCG Structures Volume 8 promotional card.
	March 21
	Release date for V Jump May 2024 promotional card.
	March 22
	Release date for The Valuable Book EX 4 promotional cards.
	March 23
	Release date for Quarter Century Chronicle side:Pride.
	April
	Release date for Event Pack 2024 Vol.1.
	April 1
	Release date for Tournament Pack 2024 Vol.2.
	April 21
	Release date for V Jump June 2024 promotional card.
	April 27
	Release date for Infinite Forbidden +1 Bonus Pack.
	April 27
	Release date for The Infinite Forbidden.
	May 25
	Release date for Duelist Pack: Duelists of Brilliance.
	June 8
	Release date for TACTICAL-TRY DECK Doomsday Assault Dragon: Cyber Dragon.
	June 8
	Release date for TACTICAL-TRY DECK Phantom Thief Duo: Evil★Twin.
	June 8
	Release date for TACTICAL-TRY DECK Adelantado: Eldlich.
	June 22
	Release date for Animation Chronicle 2024.



	
Anime

	English air dates
	Japanese air dates


	
Manga

	English chapter dates
	Japanese chapter dates











Latest set




Phantom Nightmare is a Booster Pack in the Yu-Gi-Oh! Official Card Game (OCG). It is the third set in the OCG's 12th series, following Age of Overlord and followed by Legacy of Destruction.

The set includes new members/support for the "Relinquished", "Archfiend", "Guardian", "Gate Guardian", "Earthbound", "Majespecter", "Dracoslayer", "Memento", "Horus", "Goblin", "Diabellstar", "Snake-Eye", "Ghoti", "Fusion", "Favorite", "Phantasm", "Aroma", "Rank-Up-Magic", "Raidraptor", "Rebellion", "Voiceless Voice", "Goblin Biker", "Yubel", "White Aura", and "Skull Guardian"  archetypes, as well as the Signature move and White series.

The TCG version includes new members/support for the "Ashened" archetype.





... further results
Latest episode

	Episode 92: End of the Road

	




	
Read more...




... further results
Latest chapter

	Chapter 20: ?

	[[File:|link=Yu-Gi-Oh! OCG Structures - Chapter 020|x170px|center]]

	
Read more...




... further results
Related wikis

	
	Yu-Gi-Oh! Custom Wiki
Post your own custom cards and fanon material.

	
	My Yu-Gi-Oh! Deck
Post your own Decks.

	
	Yu-Gi-Oh! Abridged Wiki
Information on LittleKuriboh's abridged series.



Set galleries

	TCG Galleries - OCG Galleries - DDM Galleries - Bandai Galleries

	
Boosters - Decks - Packs - Promotions 









 






Collectible Card Games

Badland Brawl • 
Clash Royale • 
Digimon • 
Duel Masters • 
Duel Masters PLAY’S •
ElectroGirl • 
Eternal • 
Exodus TCG • 
Girls X Battle • 
GWENT: The Witcher Card Game • 
Hearthstone: Heroes of Warcraft • 
Kaijudo • 
Legend of Minerva • 
Legend of the Cryptids • 
Legends of Runeterra • 
Lorcana • 
Magic: The Gathering • 
Magic: The Gathering Arena • 
Order & Chaos Duels • 
Rage of Bahamut • 
Shadowverse • 
Smash Up • 
TEPPEN • 
Valkyrie Crusade • 
WIXOSS • 
Yu-Gi-Oh! • 
Z/X -Zillions of enemy X-


Want your community included? See how!














	



	Weekly Shōnen Jump Wikis

	
One Piece • Hunter × Hunter • My Hero Academia • Black Clover • Jujutsu Kaisen • Mission: Yozakura Family • Undead Unluck • Me & Roboco • Burn the Witch • Sakamoto Days • The Elusive Samurai • Witch Watch • Blue Box • Akane-banashi • RuriDragon • Kill Blue • Nue's Exorcist • MamaYuyu • Kagurabachi • Two on Ice • Green Green Greens • Shadow Eliminators • Super Psychic Policeman Chojo • Dear Anemone








Ongoing Anime Spotlights 
	

Haikyu!! Movie: Battle of the Garbage Dump


Mashle Season 2


One Piece


Undead Unluck









Upcoming Anime Spotlights 
	

Bleach: Thousand-Year Blood War - The Conflict


Blue Box


Chainsaw Man Movie: Reze Arc


Demon Slayer: Hashira Training Arc


Dr. Stone: Science Future


Fist of the North Star


Jujutsu Kaisen: The Culling Games


Kinnikuman: Perfect Origin Arc


Me and Roboco Movie


Mission: Yozakura Family


My Hero Academia Season 7


My Hero Academia: You're Next


Naruto (Shinsaku Anime)


Rurouni Kenshin: Meiji Kenkaku Romantan - Kyoto Douran


The Elusive Samurai


THE ONE PIECE






	

	

	Finished Manga Series
Act-Age • Agravity Boys • Aliens Area • Assassination Classroom • Ayakashi Triangle • Ayashimon • Bakuman • Bastard!! • Beast Children • Beelzebub • Black Cat • Black Clover • Bleach • Bobobo-bo Bo-bobo • Bone Collection • Boruto • Bozebeats • Build King • Buso Renkin • Candy Flurry • Captain Tsubasa • Chainsaw Man • City Hunter • Cipher Academy • Cyber Blue • D.Gray-man • Death Note • Demon's Plan • DNA² • dorondororon • Dr. Slump • Dr. Stone • Dragon Ball • Earthchild • Eyeshield 21 • Ginka & Glüna • Gintama • Guardian of the Witch • Fabricant 100 • Fist of the North Star • Haikyu!! • Hard-Boiled Cop and Dolphin • Hell Teacher Nūbē • High School Family: Kokosei Kazoku • Hikaru no Go • Hinomaru Sumo • Hoshin Engi • Hungry Joker • Ichigo 100% • Ichigoki's Under Control!! • Iron Knight • i tell c • JoJo's Bizarre Adventure • Kagamigami • Kain • Yui Kamio Lets Loose • Katekyō Hitman Reborn! • Demon Slayer: Kimetsu no Yaiba • Kinnikuman • Kochira Katsushika-ku Kameari Kōen-mae Hashutsujo • Kurogane • Kuroko no Basuke • Majin Tantei Nōgami Neuro • Magu-chan: God of Destruction • Martial Master Asumi • Mashle: Magic and Muscles • Medaka Box • Mieru Hito • Mitama Security: Spirit Busters • Mononofu • Moriking • Muhyo and Roji's Bureau of Supernatural Investigation • Naruto • Neru: Way of the Martial Artist • Nine Dragons' Ball Parade • Ninku • Nisekoi • Nura: Rise of the Yokai Clan • Our Blood Oath • Phantom Seer • PPPPPP • Psyren • Prince of Tennis • Pyu to Fuku! Jaguar • Robot x LaserBeam • Rokudenashi Blues • Rurouni Kenshin • Saiki Kusuo no Psi-nan • Saint Seiya • Sakigake!! Otokojuku • Samon-kun wa Summoner • Samurai 8: The Tale of Hachimaru • Sensei no Bulge • Shaman King • Shinmai Fukei Kiruko-san • Food Wars: Shokugeki no Soma • Sket Dance • Slam Dunk • Smoky B.B. • Soul Catcher(S) • Stealth Symphony • Super Smartphone • Takamagahara • Tenmaku Cinema • The Hunters Guild: Red Hood • The Ichinose Family's Deadly Sins • Time Paradox Ghostwriter • To Love-Ru • Tokyo Shinobi Squad • Toriko • Tottemo! Luckyman • We Never Learn • Whistle! • World Trigger • The Promised Neverland • Yoakemono • Yu-Gi-Oh! • Yuuna and the Haunted Hot Springs • Yū☆Yū☆Hakushō • Zipman!! • Zombiepowder.
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